may the Almighty God grant you the Knowledge (Amen). 

Let me give you some illustrations: 

1. When I was doing my PhD Degree, I was trying to solve a Problem no one ever solved. And I 

have been on it for eighteen (18) Months and I ended up with one hundred and seventy six (176) 

Simultaneous Equations. It got to a Stage that I didn't know what to do - How to go forward and 

going backward means eighteen (18) Months of my Life gone to waste. Fortunately by then, I 

was already a Child of God. 

And one Night, I racked my brain, didn't know what to do next and I decided to go and Sleep.